1:32 PM
01/09/24

Cash Basis

Genl2006

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Gen. Checking - Pathfinder (2006 Pathfinder Ba...
General Savings - Pathfinder (2006 Pathfinder B...

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 23

3,328.46

728856.52
732184.98

732184.98

732184.98

223104.03
514924.29

-5,843.34
732184.98

732184.98
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1:26 PM
01/09/24

Genl2006

Reconciliation Summary
General Savings - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Dec 31, 23
Beginning Balance 769,497.95
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 ite... -149,870.95
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 109,229.52
Total Cleared Transactions -40,641.43
Cleared Balance 728,856.52
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 728,856.52
Ending Balance 728,856.52
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1:26 PM
01/09/24

Genl2006

Reconciliation Detail
General Savings - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 769,497.95
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 7 items
Check 12/12/2023  Debit Transfer to Highw... X -40,092.60 -40,092.60
Check 12/14/2023  Debit Transferto T & A ... X -20,655.25 -60,747.85
Check 12/14/2023  Debit Transferto T & A ... X -2,523.92 -63,271.77
Check 12/21/2023  Debit Transfer to Highw... X -58,222.00 -121,493.77
Check 12/21/2023  Debit Transfer to Gener... X -20,578.00 -142,071.77
Check 12/21/2023  Debit Transferto T & A ... X -5,081.38 -147,153.15
Check 12/28/2023  Debit Transferto T & A ... X -2,717.80 -149,870.95

Total Checks and Payments -149,870.95 -149,870.95

Deposits and Credits - 7 items
Deposit 12/4/2023 X 2,492.40 2,492.40
Deposit 12/5/2023 X 2,562.37 5,054.77
Deposit 12/6/2023 X 1,681.00 6,735.77
Deposit 12/7/2023 X 1,135.00 7,870.77
Deposit 12/12/2023 X 40,092.60 47,963.37
Deposit 12/21/2023 X 58,222.00 106,185.37
Deposit 12/31/2023 X 3,044.15 109,229.52

Total Deposits and Credits 109,229.52 109,229.52

Total Cleared Transactions -40,641.43 -40,641.43

Cleared Balance -40,641.43 728,856.52
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 -40,641.43 728,856.52
Ending Balance -40,641.43 728,856.52
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1:30 PM

01/09/24

Genl2006

Reconciliation Summary
Gen. Checking - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 49 ite...
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 ite...

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Dec 31, 23

8,601.69

-21,127.55

20,581.46

-546.09

8,055.60

-4,727.14

-4,727.14

3,328.46

-2,263.75

-2,263.75

1,064.71
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1:30 PM Genl2006

01/09/24 Reconciliation Detalil
Gen. Checking - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 8,601.69
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 49 items
Check 11/21/2023 14184  Commissioner of ... X -1,200.00 -1,200.00
Check 11/21/2023 14199  Association of To... X -1,100.00 -2,300.00
Check 11/21/2023 14183  Charter Communi... X -517.90 -2,817.90
Check 11/21/2023 14198  AARP Chapter 5207 X -500.00 -3,317.90
Check 11/21/2023 14191  Glider Oil Compan... X -273.65 -3,591.55
Check 11/21/2023 14216  Office of the State ... X -258.00 -3,849.55
Check 11/21/2023 14209  Unifirst First Aid & ... X -200.68 -4,050.23
Check 11/21/2023 14204 Mike Doran X -188.00 -4,238.23
Check 11/21/2023 14182  Charter Communi... X -170.57 -4,408.80
Check 11/21/2023 14205  Sue Kimmel X -60.00 -4,468.80
Check 11/21/2023 14190  Battery World X -26.95 -4,495.75
Check 11/21/2023 14197 Ronald Chapman,... X -24.20 -4,519.95
Check 12/5/2023 14219  National Grid X -1,815.82 -6,335.77
Check 12/5/2023 14220  ADT Commercial ... X -116.33 -6,452.10
Check 12/5/2023 14221 Verizon Wireless X -93.72 -6,545.82
Check 12/5/2023 14222  Verizon X -47.18 -6,593.00
Check 12/7/2023 14223  Staples X -14.70 -6,607.70
Check 12/12/2023 14224  VISA X -841.20 -7,448.90
Check 12/20/2023 14238 Daniel Gibbs X -1,580.46 -9,029.36
Check 12/20/2023 14254  James F. Peck X -1,500.00 -10,529.36
Check 12/20/2023 14262  Office of the State ... X -1,263.00 -11,792.36
Check 12/20/2023 14240  North Shore Coun... X -1,100.00 -12,892.36
Check 12/20/2023 14226  Costello, Cooney, ... X -923.75 -13,816.11
Check 12/20/2023 14252  Sandra Williams X -800.00 -14,616.11
Check 12/20/2023 14241  Advanced iT LLC X -764.14 -15,380.25
Check 12/20/2023 14257  Sandra Retajczyk X -720.00 -16,100.25
Check 12/20/2023 14256  David Antos X -720.00 -16,820.25
Check 12/20/2023 14251 Daniel Pone X -720.00 -17,540.25
Check 12/20/2023 14250  Amy Connolly X -545.00 -18,085.25
Check 12/20/2023 14259  Joseph Markham X -480.00 -18,565.25
Check 12/20/2023 14263  Eastern Shore As... X -403.83 -18,969.08
Check 12/20/2023 14260  Mirabito Energy Pr... X -369.74 -19,338.82
Check 12/20/2023 14248  Glider Oil Compan... X -278.37 -19,617.19
Check 12/20/2023 14242  Brand Trucking, Inc. X -210.00 -19,827.19
Check 12/20/2023 14239  Stephen Pelon X -196.35 -20,023.54
Check 12/20/2023 14225  Costello, Cooney, ... X -157.50 -20,181.04
Check 12/20/2023 14247  Advance Media N... X -127.05 -20,308.09
Check 12/20/2023 14236  Buckingham's X -123.28 -20,431.37
Check 12/20/2023 14244  Patrick Dolan X -121.00 -20,552.37
Check 12/20/2023 14227  Monitronics X -86.35 -20,638.72
Check 12/20/2023 14246  Staples X -84.63 -20,723.35
Check 12/20/2023 14245  William Hamacher X -79.60 -20,802.95
Check 12/20/2023 14231  The Oswego Cou... X -58.95 -20,861.90
Check 12/20/2023 14249  Clare Haynes X -56.10 -20,918.00
Check 12/20/2023 14243  Unifirst Corporation X -55.61 -20,973.61
Check 12/20/2023 14237  Buckingham Hom... X -53.57 -21,027.18
Check 12/20/2023 14234  Schwaab, Inc. X -40.45 -21,067.63
Check 12/20/2023 14233 Ed & Ed Business ... X -39.92 -21,107.55
Check 12/20/2023 14235  Capital One X -20.00 -21,127.55

Total Checks and Payments -21,127.55 -21,127.55
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1:30 PM Genl2006

01/09/24 Reconciliation Detail
Gen. Checking - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 12/21/2023 X 20,578.00 20,578.00
Deposit 12/31/2023 X 3.46 20,581.46
Total Deposits and Credits 20,581.46 20,581.46
Total Cleared Transactions -546.09 -546.09
Cleared Balance -546.09 8,055.60

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items

Check 7/19/2023 14033  Taylor, Elizabeth -75.00 -75.00
Check 12/20/2023 14253  Martin Godzwon -640.00 -715.00
Check 12/20/2023 14264  Guardian -629.42 -1,344.42
Check 12/20/2023 14255  Sandra Tuori-Bell -560.00 -1,904.42
Check 12/20/2023 14228  Charter Communi... -517.90 -2,422.32
Check 12/20/2023 14258 Randall West -400.00 -2,822.32
Check 12/20/2023 14261 Warren J. Wheeler -336.25 -3,158.57
Check 12/20/2023 14232  New York Plannin... -295.00 -3,453.57
Check 12/20/2023 14265 Nami's Engraving ... -228.00 -3,681.57
Check 12/20/2023 14230 NYS Assoc of To... -200.00 -3,881.57
Check 12/20/2023 14229  Charter Communi... -170.57 -4,052.14
Check 12/28/2023 14267  Clayton Conover llI -375.00 -4,427 14
Check 12/28/2023 14266  Clare Haynes, Tax... -300.00 -4,727.14
Total Checks and Payments -4,727.14 -4,727 .14

Total Uncleared Transactions -4,727.14 -4,727.14
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 -5,273.23 3,328.46

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Check 1/4/2024 14268  National Grid -2,006.52 -2,006.52
Check 1/4/2024 14270 ADT Commercial ... -116.33 -2,122.85
Check 1/4/2024 14271 Verizon Wireless -93.72 -2,216.57
Check 1/4/2024 14269  Verizon -47.18 -2,263.75
Total Checks and Payments -2,263.75 -2,263.75

Total New Transactions -2,263.75 -2,263.75
Ending Balance -7,536.98 1,064.71
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1:31 PM
01/09/24

Cash Basis

Genl2006
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through December 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

A1001Genl Real Prop Tax (...
A1081Pymt in Lieu of (A108...

A1090 Int & Pen Real Prop (...

A1255 Town Clerk Fees (A1...

A1603 Registrar Fees (A160...

A1989 Other Economic Assi...
A2025 Special Rec Facility ...
A2089 Other Rec Income
A2401Interest (A2401 Intere...

A2450 Commissions (A2450...

A2530 Games of Chance Li...

A2544 Dog Licenses/Permit ...
A2590 Building Permits (A25...

A2610 Fine/Forfeited Bail (A...

A2680 Insurance Recoverie ...
A2701 Refund Prior Yr Exp (...
A2770 Unspecified Revenue...

A3001NYS Per Capita Aid (...
A3005 Mortgage Tax (A300...
A3021 Court Facilities-Grant

A3820 Youth Programs (A38...

A5031 Interfund Transfers (...
B1001T/OV Real Prop Tax (...
SF1-1001FIRE DIST.1 RPT...
SF2-1001FIRE DIST 2 RPT...
SL1-1001LIGHT DIST 1 RP...
SL2-1001LIGHT DIST 2 RP...

Total Income

Expense

A1010.1 Town Board, P.S. (...
A1010.4 Town Board C.E. (...
A1110.11 Justice #1 P.S. (A...
A1110.12 Justice #2 P.S. (A...

A1110.13 Justice Clk#1 P.S....
A1110.14 Justice CIk#2 P.S ...
A1110.2 Justice Eq. (A1110....
A1110.4 Justices C.E. (A111...

A1220.1Supervisor P.S. (A1...
A1220.2 Supervisor Equip (...
A1220.4 Supervisor C.E. (A...
A1310.12 Supervisor Clerk ...
A1310.1Supervisor Clerk P....

A1310.4 Supervisor Clerk C.E.

A1310.5 Payroll Service EIB

A1330.4 Tax Collector C.E (...
A1355.11 Assessor P.S (A1...
A1355.2 Assessor Equip. (A...

A1355.4 Assessor C.E. (A13...

A1355.41 Assess Review B...
A1410.11 Town Clerk P.S.
A1410.12 Clerk Deputy P.S.
A1410.2 Clerk Equipment (...

Jan - Dec 23 Budget $ OverBud... % of Budget
763,801.46 763,129.00 672.46 100.1%
5,611.00 6,000.00 -389.00 93.5%
17,306.21 10,000.00 7,306.21 173.1%
778.75 600.00 178.75 129.8%
2,295.00 2,000.00 295.00 114.8%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2,950.00 3,000.00 -50.00 98.3%
0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%
30,119.67 2,000.00 28,119.67 1,506.0%
8,752.16 8,300.00 452.16 105.4%
10.00 0.00 10.00 100.0%
3,411.00 3,500.00 -89.00 97.5%
27,050.45 20,000.00 7,050.45 135.3%
15,432.00 5,000.00 10,432.00 308.6%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
30,990.38 0.00 30,990.38 100.0%
36,713.00 36,713.00 0.00 100.0%
66,664.26 50,000.00 16,664.26 133.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
136,000.00 136,000.00 0.00 100.0%
199,626.00 199,626.00 0.00 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,347,511.34  1,260,868.00 86,643.34 106.9%
16,000.40 16,000.00 0.40 100.0%
649.30 700.00 -50.70 92.8%
10,799.75 10,800.00 -0.25 100.0%
10,799.75 10,800.00 -0.25 100.0%
8,635.25 8,635.00 0.25 100.0%
8,635.25 8,635.00 0.25 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7,355.58 10,000.00 -2,644.42 73.6%
13,500.11 13,500.00 0.11 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2,280.68 2,400.00 -119.32 95.0%
185.25 3,000.00 -2,814.75 6.2%
21,105.50 21,105.00 0.50 100.0%
304.10 1,000.00 -695.90 30.4%
5,140.42 6,000.00 -859.58 85.7%
5,366.75 5,400.00 -33.25 99.4%
28,840.50 28,840.00 0.50 100.0%
0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.0%
6,137.96 6,000.00 137.96 102.3%
1,377.00 2,000.00 -623.00 68.9%
41,777.97 41,778.00 -0.03 100.0%
5,852.00 9,200.00 -3,348.00 63.6%
0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Page 1



1:31 PM

01/09/24

Cash Basis

Genl2006
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through December 2023

A1410.4 Town Clerk C.E. (A...
A1410.42 Dog Licensing

A1420.1Attorney, P.S. (A142...

A1420.4 Attorney C.E. (A14...
A1440.4 Engineering CE

A1620.11 Bld.& Grnd.Dump...
A1620.12 Bldgs & Grnds-Cl...
A1620.13 Bldg & Grnds-Park

A1620.2 Bldg & Grnds Cap |...

A1620.4 Buildings C.E. (A1...
A1620.42 Bldg.Grnds Court ...
A1910.4 Spec.ltem Unall. (...

A1920.4 Mun. Assoc. Dues ...

A1940.2 Purchase of Land (...

A1990.4 Contingency (A199...

A3120.4 Court Security CE
A3310.4 Traffic Control C (...

A3510.1 Dog Control P.S. (A...

A3510.4 Dog Control C.E. (...
A3620.1 Safety Inspector (A...

A3620.12 Code Enforcemen...

A3620.13 Code Clk PS

A3620.2 Code Enforc Equip...

A3620.4 Safety Inspect C. (...
A4020.1 Registrar PS (Rgist...
A4540.4 Ambulance C.E. (A...

A5010.1 Supt. Highways PS ...

A5010.4 Supt. Highways CE...
A5132.2 Garage Cap Improv

A5132.4 Garage, C.E. (A513...

A5182.4 Street Lighting CE
AB6410.4 Publicity

A6510.4 Veterans Svcs. CE ...

A7020.1 Park Administration

A7110.1 Parks, P.S. (A7110....

A7110.2 - Parks Capital Imp...
A7110.4 Parks C.E. (A7110....
A7510.4 Historian

A7620.4 Adult Recreation (...
A8160.4 Garbage Clean Up ...

A9010.8 State Retirement (A...
A9030.81 Emp Ben Soc Sec...

A9030.82 Emp Ben Medicar...

A9060.8 Emp. Ben Medical (...

A9060.9 Disability/Life Ins.
B8010.4 Board of Appeals

B8020.4 Planning Bd. CE (PI...
B8030.4 Research C.E.(Wa...
B8090.4 Environmental Cont...

SF1-3410.4 CONSTAN. FIR...
SF2-3410.4 CLEVE/CONS ...

Jan - Dec 23 Budget $ Over Bud... % of Budget
5,085.29 6,000.00 -914.71 84.8%
154.86 1,500.00 -1,345.14 10.3%
13,695.50 13,695.00 0.50 100.0%
6,637.85 25,000.00 -18,362.15 26.6%
3,425.00 20,000.00 -16,575.00 17.1%
5,121.60 6,000.00 -878.40 85.4%
2,313.25 3,200.00 -886.75 72.3%
8,550.00 9,000.00 -450.00 95.0%
20,797.25 24,000.00 -3,202.75 86.7%
26,844.33 30,000.00 -3,155.67 89.5%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
25,893.95 26,000.00 -106.05 99.6%
2,200.00 2,400.00 -200.00 91.7%
0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
0.00 87,272.00 -87,272.00 0.0%
4,684.83 3,915.00 769.83 119.7%
1,124.17 4,200.00 -3,075.83 26.8%
9,999.99 11,373.00 -1,373.01 87.9%
1,625.40 3,500.00 -1,874.60 46.4%
30,900.35 30,900.00 0.35 100.0%
16,615.44 18,000.00 -1,384.56 92.3%
4,296.37 5,725.00 -1,428.63 75.0%
0.00 1,725.00 -1,725.00 0.0%
6,229.15 7,500.00 -1,270.85 83.1%
1,200.03 1,200.00 0.03 100.0%
287,759.00 287,759.00 0.00 100.0%
61,250.02 61,250.00 0.02 100.0%
250.00 400.00 -150.00 62.5%
12,991.21 22,500.00 -9,508.79 57.7%
14,270.09 25,000.00 -10,729.91 57.1%
15,934.21 15,000.00 934.21 106.2%
1,990.00 2,000.00 -10.00 99.5%
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 100.0%
3,410.03 3,410.00 0.03 100.0%
58,432.50 59,763.00 -1,330.50 97.8%
0.00 22,500.00 -22,500.00 0.0%
17,386.37 18,000.00 -613.63 96.6%
500.00 500.00 0.00 100.0%
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.0%
11,347.70 15,000.00 -3,652.30 75.7%
37,653.00 39,550.00 -1,897.00 95.2%
22,718.88 22,000.00 718.88 103.3%
5,313.33 5,000.00 313.33 106.3%
57,791.52 51,250.00 6,541.52 112.8%
3,073.20 3,100.00 -26.80 99.1%
2,067.83 4,000.00 -1,932.17 51.7%
8,951.66 10,000.00 -1,048.34 89.5%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
136,000.00 136,000.00 0.00 100.0%
199,626.00 199,626.00 0.00 100.0%
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1:31 PM Genl2006

01/09/24 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January through December 2023
Jan - Dec 23 Budget $ Over Bud... % of Budget
SL1-5182.4 ST Lt#1 (SL1-5... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
SL2-5182.4 ST Lt#2 (SL2-5... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Expense 1,353,354.68 1,565,606.00 -212,251.32 86.4%
Net Ordinary Income -5,843.34 -304,738.00 298,894.66 1.9%
Net Income -5,843.34 -304,738.00 298,894.66 1.9%
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1:37 PM Hway2006
01/09/24 Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Hwy. Checking Pathfinder
Hwy. Savings - Pathfinder

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
Eblar

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Opening Bal Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 23

23.36

329,023.97
329,047.33

329,047.33

329,047.33

-20,689.17
-20,689.17

-20,689.17

-20,689.17

74.71
198,566.24

151,095.55
349,736.50

329,047.33
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1:34 PM
01/09/24

Hway2006

Reconciliation Summary
Hwy. Savings - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Dec 31, 23
Beginning Balance 458,439.42
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -229,278.84
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 99,863.39
Total Cleared Transactions -129,415.45
Cleared Balance 329,023.97
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 329,023.97
Ending Balance 329,023.97
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1:34 PM
01/09/24

Hway2006

Reconciliation Detail

Hwy. Savings - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Check 12/14/2023 Debit
Check 12/21/2023 Debit
Check 12/21/2023 Debit
Check 12/28/2023 Debit

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 3 items

Deposit 12/12/2023
Deposit 12/21/2023
Deposit 12/31/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

transferto T & A Ac...
Transfer to Hwy. Ch...
transferto T & A Ac...
transferto T & A Ac...

or

XX XX

X X X

Amount Balance
458,439.42
-21,142.94 -21,142.94
-174,247 .28 -195,390.22
-8,422.24 -203,812.46
-25,466.38 -229,278.84
-229,278.84 -229,278.84
40,092.60 40,092.60
58,222.00 98,314.60
1,548.79 99,863.39
99,863.39 99,863.39
-129,415.45 -129,415.45
-129,415.45 329,023.97
-129,415.45 329,023.97
-129,415.45 329,023.97
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1:36 PM
01/09/24

Hway2006

Reconciliation Summary
Hwy. Checking Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

Dec 31, 23
2,504.80
-16,659.58
174,270.64
157,611.06
160,115.86
-160,092.50
-160,092.50
23.36
23.36
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cir

1:36 PM Hway2006
01/09/24 Reconciliation Detail
Hwy. Checking Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 12 items
Check 11/22/2023 8344 Babcock Highway S...
Check 12/20/2023 8364 Glider Oil Company,...
Check 12/20/2023 8353 Town of West Monroe
Check 12/20/2023 8354 Babcock Highway S...
Check 12/20/2023 8357 TGF Auto Parts
Check 12/20/2023 8356 Empire Hydraulics &...
Check 12/20/2023 8362 Unifirst Corp.
Check 12/20/2023 8363 Buckingham Home ...
Check 12/20/2023 8361 Lawson Products, Inc.
Check 12/20/2023 8360 Haun Welding Supp...
Check 12/20/2023 8358 Dillon Kinsey
Check 12/20/2023 8355 George Kahler Sale...

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 12/21/2023
Deposit 12/31/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Check 12/20/2023 8365
Check 12/20/2023 8359

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

Tracey Road Equip...

Sweets Tire

HKXEXXXXXXXXXXX

xX X

Amount Balance
2,504.80
-2,500.00 -2,500.00
-5,839.25 -8,339.25
-2,150.00 -10,489.25
-1,934.31 -12,423.56
-1,313.52 -13,737.08
-1,003.24 -14,740.32
-944.62 -15,684.94
-244.53 -15,929.47
-233.67 -16,163.14
-206.46 -16,369.60
-200.00 -16,569.60
-89.98 -16,659.58
-16,659.58 -16,659.58
174,247.28 174,247.28
23.36 174,270.64
174,270.64 174,270.64
157,611.06 157,611.06
157,611.06 160,115.86
-159,924.00 -159,924.00
-168.50 -160,092.50
-160,092.50 -160,092.50
-160,092.50 -160,092.50
-2,481.44 23.36
-2,481.44 23.36
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1:37 PM
01/09/24

Accrual Basis

Income

DA1001 Real Propert...
DA2401 Interest & Ea...
DB1001 Real Propert...

DB1120 County Sales...
DB2300 Services Oth...
DB2401 Interest & Ea...

DB2416 Rent Equip. ...
DB2650 Sale of Scrap

DB2665 Sales of Equi...
DB2680 Insurance Re...
DB2701 Refund Prior ...

DB2770 Misc.Revenue
DB3501 Consolid Hg...

DB3960 State Aid Em...
DB4960 Federal Aid E...
DB5031 Interfund Tra...

Total Income

Expense

DA5120.1 Bridges P.S.
DA5120.4 Bridges C.E.

DA9030.81 Soc Sec - ...

DA9030.82 Medicare
DB1380.4 Bank Fees

DB5110.1 Gen Repair...
DB5110.4 Gen Repair...
DB5112.2 Road Impro...

DB5130.1 Machinery ...
DB5130.2 Machinery ...
DB5130.4 Machinery ...

DB5130.42 Machinery...

DB5140.1Misc Br We...
DB5140.4 Misc Bsh/...
DB5142.1 Snow Rem...
DB5142.4 Snow Rem...
DB5148.1 Svc Other ...
DB9010.8 State Retmt
DB9030.81 Soc Sec
DB9030.82 Medicare
DB9060.8 Medical

DB9950.9 Transfer Ca...

Total Expense

Net Income

Hway2006

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through December 2023

Jan - Dec 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
11,777.94 0.00 11,777.94 100.0%
614,592.63 614,844.00 -251.37 100.0%
286,679.00 225,000.00 61,679.00 127.4%
198,836.00 192,510.00 6,326.00 103.3%
0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
70,820.00 0.00 70,820.00 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

141.90

1,520.00 0.00 1,520.00 100.0%
563,164.12 441,694.00 121,470.12 127.5%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,747,531.59 1,475,048.00 272,483.59 118.5%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
243,467.80 230,000.00 13,467.80 105.9%
119,278.19 135,000.00 -15,721.81 88.4%
543,813.07 541,694.00 2,119.07 100.4%
25,384.00 24,000.00 1,384.00 105.8%
159,924.00 165,845.00 -5,921.00 96.4%
23,266.85 30,000.00 -6,733.15 77.6%
18,487.50 20,500.00 -2,012.50 90.2%
33,928.00 36,000.00 -2,072.00 94.2%
3,473.12 4,000.00 -526.88 86.8%
73,369.00 73,369.00 0.00 100.0%
98,287.51 100,000.00 -1,712.49 98.3%
54,749.55 54,750.00 -0.45 100.0%
46,021.00 39,150.00 6,871.00 117.6%
28,392.41 23,500.00 4,892.41 120.8%
6,388.89 5,600.00 788.89 114.1%
118,205.15 136,640.00 -18,434.85 86.5%
0.00 35,000.00 -35,000.00 0.0%
1,596,436.04 1,655,048.00 -58,611.96 96.5%
151,095.55 -180,000.00 331,095.55 -83.9%
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1:49 PM

01/09/24

Town of Constantia

Reconciliation Summary
Trust & Agency - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 51 ite...
Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

Dec 31, 23
16,074.43
-85,013.32
86,199.66
1,186.34
17,260.77
-1,317.85
-1,317.85
15,942.92
15,942.92
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1:49 PM Town of Constantia

01/09/24 Reconciliation Detail
Trust & Agency - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name gr_ Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 16,074.43
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 51 items

Check 11/2/2023 Debit NYS & Local Empl... X -383.40 -383.40
Check 11/16/2023  Debit NYS & Local Empl... X -561.36 -944.76
Check 11/16/2023  Debit NYS & Local Empl... X -14.85 -959.61
Check 11/30/2023  Debit NYS & Local Empl... X -404.07 -1,363.68
Check 12/8/2023 Debit Paychex EIB X -154.66 -1,518.34
Check 12/14/2023  Debit Paychex TPS X -6,673.04 -8,191.38
Check 12/14/2023  Debit Paychex TPS X -4,546.30 -12,737.68
Check 12/14/2023 DD Haynes, Clare D. X -2,362.76 -15,100.44
Check 12/14/2023 DD Krause, Richard X -2,107.80 -17,208.24
Check 12/14/2023 DD Kinsey, Dillon R. X -1,910.15 -19,118.39
Check 12/14/2023 DD Whitney, Edward J. X -1,885.95 -21,004.34
Check 12/14/2023 DD Dolan, Patrick P. X -1,814.39 -22,818.73
Check 12/14/2023 DD Avery, Zacharia X -1,752.55 -24,571.28
Check 12/14/2023 DD Swistak, Thomas M. X -1,691.00 -26,262.28
Check 12/14/2023 DD Wheeler, Warren J. X -1,674.00 -27,936.28
Check 12/14/2023 DD Woolridge, Wayne X -1,662.31 -29,598.59
Check 12/14/2023 DD Kinsey, Dillon R. X -1,571.28 -31,169.87
Check 12/14/2023 DD Schlemmer, James X -1,399.52 -32,569.39
Check 12/14/2023 DD Swistak, Thomas M. X -1,368.89 -33,938.28
Check 12/14/2023 DD Hamacher, William X -1,230.24 -35,168.52
Check 12/14/2023 DD Butler, Nancy L. X -1,213.30 -36,381.82
Check 12/14/2023 1378 Bader, Warren W. X -957.27 -37,339.09
Check 12/14/2023 DD Tomaino, Frank X -943.98 -38,283.07
Check 12/14/2023 DD Pelon, Stephen T X -721.14 -39,004.21
Check 12/14/2023 DD Simpson, Mark D. X -719.31 -39,723.52
Check 12/14/2023 DD Cottet, Rhonda X -689.82 -40,413.34
Check 12/14/2023 DD Conover lll, Clayto... X -687.32 -41,100.66
Check 12/14/2023  Debit Defferred Compen... X -595.53 -41,696.19
Check 12/14/2023 DD Simpson, Julie A X -562.94 -42,259.13
Check 12/14/2023 DD Moran, Thomas J. X -284.16 -42,543.29
Check 12/14/2023 DD Metzger, John R. X -284.16 -42,827.45
Check 12/14/2023 1379 Colesante, Richar... X -284.16 -43,111.61
Check 12/14/2023 DD Chapman Jr., Ron... X -254.16 -43,365.77
Check 12/14/2023  Debit Oneida County Sh... X -208.00 -43,573.77
Check 12/14/2023 DD Lewis, Krista M. X -182.24 -43,756.01
Check 12/14/2023 Debit NYS Child Suppor... X -4.15 -43,760.16
Check 12/20/2023 11567  Excellus Health Pl... X -14,464.15 -58,224.31
Check 12/22/2023  Debit Paychex EIB X -193.88 -58,418.19
Check 12/28/2023 Debit Paychex TPS X -7,981.46 -66,399.65
Check 12/28/2023 DD Avery, Zacharia X -2,802.81 -69,202.46
Check 12/28/2023 DD Avery, Zacharia X -2,465.66 -71,668.12
Check 12/28/2023 DD Whitney, Edward J. X -2,205.79 -73,873.91
Check 12/28/2023 DD Swistak, Thomas M. X -2,202.93 -76,076.84
Check 12/28/2023 DD Krause, Richard X -1,864.03 -77,940.87
Check 12/28/2023 DD Kinsey, Dillon R. X -1,789.02 -79,729.89
Check 12/28/2023 DD Schlemmer, James X -1,714.45 -81,444.34
Check 12/28/2023 DD Woolridge, Wayne X -1,662.31 -83,106.65
Check 12/28/2023 DD Krause, Richard X -1,350.11 -84,456.76
Check 12/28/2023 DD Schlemmer, James X -344 .41 -84,801.17
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1:49 PM Town of Constantia
01/09/24 Reconciliation Detail
Trust & Agency - Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023
Type Date Name
Check 12/28/2023 Oneida County Sh...
Check 12/28/2023 NYS Child Suppor...
Total Checks and Payments
Deposits and Credits - 8 items
Deposit 12/8/2023
Deposit 12/14/2023
Deposit 12/14/2023
Deposit 12/14/2023
Deposit 12/20/2023
Deposit 12/20/2023
Deposit 12/28/2023
Deposit 12/28/2023

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check
Check

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

12/14/2023
12/28/2023

NYS & Local Empl...
NYS & Local Empl...

XX XXX XXX

Amount Balance
-208.00 -85,009.17
-4.15 -85,013.32
-85,013.32 -85,013.32
189.75 189.75
2,523.92 2,713.67
20,655.25 23,368.92
21,142.94 44 511.86
5,081.38 49,593.24
8,422.24 58,015.48
2,717.80 60,733.28
25,466.38 86,199.66
86,199.66 86,199.66
1,186.34 1,186.34
1,186.34 17,260.77
-766.43 -766.43
-551.42 -1,317.85
-1,317.85 -1,317.85
-1,317.85 -1,317.85
-131.51 15,942.92
-131.51 15,942.92
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1:50 PM
01/09/24

Spcres2006

Reconciliation Summary
Special Reserve Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Dec 31, 23
Beginning Balance 376,698.60
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -239,029.20
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 706.08
Total Cleared Transactions -238,323.12
Cleared Balance 138,375.48
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 138,375.48
Ending Balance 138,375.48

Page 1



1:50 PM Spcres2006

01/09/24 Reconciliation Detail
Special Reserve Pathfinder, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 376,698.60
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 12/6/2023 Debit Terence A. Langan X -239,029.20 -239,029.20
Total Checks and Payments -239,029.20 -239,029.20
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 12/31/2023 X 706.08 706.08
Total Deposits and Credits 706.08 706.08

Total Cleared Transactions -238,323.12 -238,323.12

Cleared Balance -238,323.12 138,375.48

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 -238,323.12 138,375.48

Ending Balance -238,323.12 138,375.48
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1:54 PM
01/09/24

NORTHSHORE SEWER PROJECT

Reconciliation Summary
CHECKING, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Dec 31, 23
Beginning Balance 483,091.62
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -71,044.87
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 70,797.37
Total Cleared Transactions -247.50
Cleared Balance 482,844.12
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -3,045.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -3,045.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 479,799.12
Ending Balance 479,799.12
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1:54 PM
01/09/24

NORTHSHORE SEWER PROJECT

Reconciliation Detail
CHECKING, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 483,091.62
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Check 12/7/2023 1147 Barton & Loguidice,... X -50,571.62 -50,571.62
Check 12/7/2023 1148 Barton & Loguidice,... X -19,793.25 -70,364.87
Check 12/7/2023 Debit Pathfinder Bank X -20.00 -70,384.87
Check 12/20/2023 1149 Costello, Cooney & ... X -660.00 -71,044.87
Total Checks and Payments -71,044.87 -71,044.87
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 12/7/2023 X 70,797.37 70,797.37
Total Deposits and Credits 70,797.37 70,797.37
Total Cleared Transactions -247.50 -247.50
Cleared Balance -247.50 482,844.12
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 11/21/2023 1145 Costello, Cooney & ... -3,045.00 -3,045.00
Total Checks and Payments -3,045.00 -3,045.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -3,045.00 -3,045.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 -3,292.50 479,799.12
Ending Balance -3,292.50 479,799.12
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1:55 PM
01/09/24

BERNARDS BAY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Summary

BERNARDS BAY WATER CHECKING, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023
Ending Balance

Dec 31, 23

431,826.14
431,826.14
431,826.14
431,826.14
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1:55 PM BERNARDS BAY WATER DISTRICT

01/09/24 Reconciliation Detail
BERNARDS BAY WATER CHECKING, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 431,826.14
Cleared Balance 431,826.14
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 431,826.14
Ending Balance 431,826.14
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1:56 PM
01/09/24

North Shore Water District

Reconciliation Summary
Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Beginning Balance

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023
Ending Balance

Dec 31, 23

538,066.47
538,066.47
538,066.47
538,066.47
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1:56 PM
01/09/24

Type Date

North Shore Water District

Reconciliation Detail
Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount

Balance

538,066.47
538,066.47

538,066.47

538,066.47
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1:56 PM
01/09/24

EBLAR

Reconciliation Summary
EBLAR, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Dec 31, 23
Beginning Balance 10,133.53
Cleared Balance 10,133.53

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 10,133.53
Ending Balance 10,133.53
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1:56 PM
01/09/24

Type Date

Reconciliation Detail
EBLAR, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Num

EBLAR

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

10,133.53
10,133.53

10,133.53

10,133.53
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1:58 PM
01/09/24

AMERICAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

Reconciliation Summary
AMERICAN RECOVERY PROGRAM, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Dec 31, 23
Beginning Balance 198,089.03
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items -5,262.50
Total Cleared Transactions -5,262.50
Cleared Balance 192,826.53
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 192,826.53
Ending Balance 192,826.53
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1:58 PM
01/09/24

AMERICAN RECOVERY PROGRAM

Reconciliation Detail

AMERICAN RECOVERY PROGRAM, Period Ending 12/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Check 11/21/2023 1016 Laberge Engineerin... X
Check 12/20/2023 1017 North Shore Counci... X

Total Checks and Payments
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 12/31/2023

Ending Balance

Amount Balance

198,089.03

-262.50 -262.50
-5,000.00 -5,262.50
-5,262.50 -5,262.50
-5,262.50 -5,262.50
-5,262.50 192,826.53
-5,262.50 192,826.53
-5,262.50 192,826.53
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